
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/31/15 1st Payment 2,139,612

2nd Payment 2,225,196
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,314,204

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,406,772

5th Payment 2,503,043

1 07/08/15 Wed $20,566,096 $10,771,691 $40,000,000 $24,420,024 1.638 5.7% 5.7% 6th Payment 2,603,165

2 07/11/15 Sat $23,136,218 $22,917,456 $50,000,000 $30,487,805 1.640 6.4% 11.7% 7th Payment 2,707,292

3 07/15/15 Wed $21,243,282 $34,057,415 $60,000,000 $36,585,366 1.640 5.9% 16.9% 8th Payment 2,815,583

4 07/18/15 Sat $24,064,320 $46,022,112 $70,000,000 $43,290,043 1.617 6.6% 22.4% 9th Payment 2,928,207

5 07/22/15 Wed $22,467,226 $57,638,673 $80,000,000 $49,474,335 1.617 6.2% 27.2% 10th Payment 3,045,335

6 07/25/15 Sat $26,358,258 $69,724,496 $90,000,000 $56,890,013 1.582 7.2% 32.5% 11th Payment 3,167,148

7 07/29/15 Wed $28,070,122 $83,923,860 $100,000,000 $63,211,125 1.582 7.7% 37.7% 12th Payment 3,293,834

8 08/01/15 Sat $31,313,611 $98,944,149 $110,000,000 $70,108,349 1.569 8.5% 43.0% 13th Payment 3,425,588

9 08/05/15 Wed $31,578,887 $114,700,850 $120,000,000 $76,481,836 1.569 8.6% 47.9% 14th Payment 3,562,611

10 08/08/15 Sat $35,609,838 $131,448,744 $138,000,000 $88,000,000 1.569 9.7% 53.0% 15th Payment 3,705,116

11 08/12/15 Wed $32,962,043 $146,951,337 $154,000,000 $98,200,000 1.569 9.0% 57.2% 16th Payment 3,853,320

12 08/15/15 Sat $39,954,238 $165,742,474 $171,000,000 $109,000,000 1.569 10.8% 61.8% 17th Payment 4,007,453

13 08/19/15 Wed $38,565,590 $183,880,508 $188,000,000 $119,800,000 1.569 10.4% 65.8% 18th Payment 4,167,751

14 08/22/15 Sat $48,744,170 $206,805,695 $211,000,000 $134,500,000 1.569 13.0% 70.2% 19th Payment 4,334,461

15 08/26/15 Wed $48,206,987 $229,478,237 $208,000,000 $132,568,515 1.569 12.9% 74.1% 20th Payment 4,507,840

16 08/29/15 Sat $62,139,069 $258,703,267 $230,000,000 $146,600,000 1.569 16.2% 78.3% 21st Payment 4,688,153

17 09/02/15 Wed $59,178,897 $285,761,310 $261,000,000 $166,300,000 1.569 15.5% 81.6% 22nd Payment 4,875,679

18 09/05/15 Sat $78,997,398 $320,436,152 $289,000,000 $184,200,000 1.569 20.2% 85.4% 23rd Payment 5,070,706

19 09/09/15 Wed $82,169,899 $356,503,520 $317,000,000 $202,000,000 1.569 20.9% 88.4% 24th Payment 5,273,535

20 09/12/15 Sat $119,286,071 $408,862,531 $380,000,000 $242,200,000 1.569 28.9% 91.8% 25th Payment 5,484,476

21 09/16/15 Wed $216,106,835 $511,104,021 $500,000,000 $318,700,000 1.569 46.0% 95.6% 26th Payment 5,703,855

22 09/19/15 Sat $295,829,455 $640,954,368 $650,000,000 $414,300,000 1.569 57.0% 98.1% 27th Payment 5,932,009

28th Payment 6,169,290

29th Payment 6,416,061

30th Payment 6,672,704

Total 120,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,500,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/31/2015


